## **OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR**

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/ 96

Date:- 13-03-2024

## <u>NOTICE</u> VACANCY IN DARRANG COLLEGE BOYS' & GIRLS' HOSTEL

It is hereby notified that 10 nos. of vacancy in Darrang College Boys' Hostel and 7 nos. of vacancy in Darrang College Girls' Hostel will be filled up from the waiting list published in the college website (i.e. 3<sup>rd</sup> of August, 2023). The Admission schedules are given below:

Interested candidates are requested to submit an application in plain paper mentioning UID, Semester and waiting list Sl. No. to the Warden of Boys' Hostel Mr. Jwngdaw Basumatary and Warden of Girls' Hostel Smt. Ritu Sharma.

Last Date of Submission of Application	20-03-2024
Publication of Merit List	22-03-2024
Admission	27-03-2024
Venue – GAL- I, TIM	E- 11.00 a.m.

N.B.: The candidates are requested to bring original documents at the time of Admission.

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam ry action.

Principal Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Copy to the:

- 1. V.P. for information
- 2. Superintendent, Boys' & Girls' Hostel for information and necessary action.
- 3. College Website.
- 4. File